
Cabina / Cabin

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

1 014019022 VTSPEI M5X30 UNI5933-10.9
ZINC

SCREW M5X30 UNI5933-10.9 8 -

2 260LK0024V INSIEME COPERCHIO
CABINA KSC

COVER KSC 1 -

3 020127000 CERNIERA 1056-U4 EMKA HINGE 1056-U4 EMKA 2 -
4 014001001 VTE M5X16 UNI5739-8.8

ZINC.
SCREW UNI 5739-5D 8 -

5 260LK0020V INSIEME SPORTELLO
LAT.DX-KSC

RH DOOR KSC 1 -

6 020113000 MANIGLIA SOUTHCO P2-53 HANDLE SOUTHCO P2-53 1 -
7 020103000 CHIUSURA 1000-990-U155-

U168-50EMKA
LATCH 1000-U155-U168-50
EMKA

1 -

8 020034000 CHIAVE X
SERRAT.(A.1004/29 EMKA)

LOCK KEY ITEM 430 2 -

9 260LZ0006V INSIEME SUPPORTO
CENTRALE KSC

CENTRAL SUPPORT KSC 1 -

10 260LK0023V INSIEME PANNELLO
POSTER. KSC

REAR PANEL KSC 1 -

11 160LZ0001V BASAMENTO ROTAR KCS10 BASE PLATE ROTAR KCS10 1 -
12 199373000 ANTIVIBR.SERB.LT50F/3-

500F/3 60°SH
VIBRATION-DAMPING
ELEMENT FOR TANK

4 8

13 260LK0021V INSIEME
PANN.ANT.MANOMETRO
KSC

PRESSURE GAUGE PANEL
KSC

1 -

14 160LZ0011V VANO APP.ELETTR.R.KCS10 ELECTRIC BOX
COMPARTMENT KCS10
GREY

1 -

15 160LZ0012V SPORTELLO VANO
APP.EL.R.KSC10

ELECTRIC COMPT. DOOR
R.KCS10 GREY

1 -

16 020076000 CHIUSURA KY LOCK EMKA 1000-990-
U155-U168-15

1 -

17 160LK0015V PANNELLO PORTA
STRUM.R.KSC10

INSTRUMENT PANEL
R.KSC10

1 -

18 014019041 VTSPEI M4X20 UNI5933-10.9 SCREW M4X20 UNI5933-10.9 2 -
19 160LK0019 DISTANZIALE COP.VANO

APP.EL. RKSC10
SPACER VANO APP.EL.
RKSC10

2 -

20 020079000 CERNIERA IN POLIAMMIDE
1110-U24 EMK

HINGE 1110-U24 EMK 2 -

21 260LZ0009V INSIEME VANO
ASPIRAZIONE KSC

INTAKE COMPARTMENT
KSC

1 -

22 260LZ0008V INSIEME LAMIERA
CONVOGLIAT.KSC

CONVEYOR KSC 1 -

23 011334000 NIPPLO CON-CIL.3/4# NIPPLE R3/4 1 -

Motorizzazione / Motor-drive

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

50 113160011 VTE M8SINISTRAX18
TRATT.DRY-LOCK

SCREW M8 X18 LEFT DRY
LOCK

1 -

51 014005001 RONDELLA 9,2X36X4 WASHER 9X36X4 1 -
52 116025060 VOLANO VENTOLA MK250

PULSAR ROTAR
FAN-FLYWHEEL MK250
PULSAR - ROTAR

1 -

54 540I056622 MOT.EL.VEM132 B3B5
R.KSC10 40050 N1 PRES

ELECTRIC MOTOR VEM132
B3B5 KSC10 40050

1 -

55 014003006 DADO ESAG.M12 UNI5588-
5D ZINC

HEXAG.NUT M12UNI5587-5D 4 -

56 014008008 ROND.ELAST.SPACC.A12
UNI1751

SPLIT SPRING WASHER A13
UNI1751

4 -

57 014004004 DADO AUTOBLOCC.M10
TIPO N

SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 8 -

58 014005014 ROND.10,5X30X2,5 UNI6593
ZINC.

WASHER 10,5X30X3 9 -

FINI KSC



Gruppo filtro / Filter unit

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

150 130200022 ASTA DI GUIDA R10 TFS25 GUIDE ROD R10 TFS25 1 -
151 130200021 MOLLA

REGOL.ASPIRAZ.R10 TFS25
SPRING
REGOL.ASPIRAZ.R10 TFS25

1 -

152 160LK0025 OTTURATORE
REG.ASPIRAZ.RKSC10

SHUTTER
REG.ASPIRAZ.RKSC10

1 -

153 010172000 ANELLO OR 2503 METRICO
NBR

O RING 2503 NBR 1 -

154 160LZ0020 FLANGIA ATTACCO FILTRO
ARIA RKSC10

O RING RKSC10 1 -

155 014005002 ROND.8,4X17 UNI6592-69
ZINC.

WASHER 8,4X17UNI6592-69 4 -

156 014002045 VTE M8X70 UNI5737-8.8
ZINC.************

SCREW M8X70 UNI5737-8G 4 -

157 017002000 ELEMENTO FILTR. FSN
D100

FILTER CARTRIDGE D.100 1 20

158 317044000 FILTRO ARIA FSN SIL-
39/D28 CORTO/SPEC.

AIR FILTER SIL-39/D28
CORTO/SPEC.CON CA

1 4

159 048033000 ***FILTRO OLIO FSD W950*** OIL FILTER 1 10
160 199100570 TUTTOFIL.X ATT.FILTRO

1"UNF
NIPPLE X FILTRO WD950 1 -

161 047149001 ELEMENTO
VALV.TERMOST.71°C R-
1421

THERMOSTATIC VALVE
ELEMENT 71°c

1 2

162 199100590 GUIDA VALV.TERM"TV1" VALVE GUIDE TV1 1 -
163 199100610 MOLLA

VALV.TERMOST.R40C
SPRING
VALV.TERMOST.R40C

1 -

164 199100600 DISTANZIALE
VALV.TERM."TV1"

SPACER VALV.TERM. TV1 1 -

165 011344000 TAPPO MASCHIO M24X1,5
5.8 DIN 908

PLUG M24X1,5 1 -

166 130200025 PIASTRA X REG.ASP.E
V.TER.LAV.R10

INTAKE PLATE R10 1 -

167 347077000 VALV.TERMOST.COMPL.KS
C

THERM. EXPANSION VALVE
KSC

1 -

Gruppo vite / Screw unit

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

1 014011061 VTCEI M8X25 UNI5931-8.8
ZINC.#

SCREW M8X25 UNI5931-8.8 . 8 -

2 199120800 CAMPANA ROTAR KSC10 BELL ROTAR KSC10 1 -
3 015080000 SPINA D6X20 UNI-EN 28735

FRES.
PIN D6x20 2 -

4 130200016 ANELLO DI
POSIZIONAMENTO VITE
FS25

LOCATING RING VITE FS25 1 -

5 130200015 ANELLO INTERNO FS 25 TF
CARTATO*****

INNER RING FS 25 TF 1 -

6 010094000 ANELLO TEN.FS25 TF
35X50X8

SEAL FS25 35X50X8 1 -

7 230200009 KIT MTG.ANELLO SEAL KIT FS25 TF D28 1 5



Serbatoio disoleatore / Oil separator tank

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

200 014003002 DADO ESAG.M6 UNI5588-5D
ZINC

HEXAG.NUT M6 UNI5587-5D 4 -

201 014005008 ROND.6,4X12,5 UNI6592-69
ZINC.

WASHER 6,4X12,5 UNI6 4 -

202 160EF0108 COPERCHIO
VALV.PRESS.MIN.R40C

MIN. PRESS. VALVE COVER
R40C

1 -

203 160EF0109 CANOTTO DI
SCORR.VALV.PR.MIN./R40C

SLIDING TUBE MPV R40C 1 -

204 010082000 ANELLO OR 4131 VITON O RING 4131 VITON 1 -
205 160EF0056 MOLLA PRESS.MINIM.R40C SPRING MIN PRESS 1 -
206 160EF0111 PISTONE

VALV.PRE.MIN.R40C NEW
PISTON MIN PRESS VALVE 1 -

207 010083000 GUARNIZ.A LABBRO DE093
VITON

LIP SEAL VITON DE093 1 -

208 160EF0057 ***MOLLA PISTONE
INT.VAL.PRES.MIN.R40C**

SPRING INSIDE PISTON MIN
PRESS VALVE

2 -

209 160EF0110 PISTONE INTERNO
VAL.PR.MIN.R40C

INSIDE PISTON MIN PRESS
VALVE

1 -

210 010164000 ANELLO OR 3106 VITON O RING 3106 VITON 1 -
211 160EF0053 CORPO

VALV.PRESS.MINIMA R40C
MIN. PRESS. VALVE BODY
R40C

1 -

212 010115000 ANELLO OR 3162 VITON O RING 3162 VITON 1 10
213 160EF0042 PRIGIONIERO M6X110 10-15

ZINC.
STUD BOLT M6X110 10-15 . 4 4

214 347076000 VALV.PRESS.MIN.+BLOCC.S
EP.KSC

MIN. PRESSURE VALVE KSC 1 -

215 330008000 MANOM.40-25/14 BAR-PSI
ATT.P.GC1/8

PRESSURE GAUGE 40-16
BAR-PSI - REAR

1 4

216 022023000 RUBINETTO SCARICO
CONDENSA G1/8

CONDENSATE DRAIN COCK
G1/8

1 -

217 010090000 ANELLO OR 4250 VITON O RING 4250 VITON 1 -
218 011376000 NIPPLO SEPARATORE

R.KSC
SEPARATOR NIPPLE R.KSC 1 -

219 048287000 FILTRO SEPARATORE FSN
962

SEPARATING FILTER
FSD962

1 10

220 160LZ0010V SERB.DISOL.L7,5 R.KSC10 OIL SEPARATOR TANK L7,5
R.KSC10

1 -

221 160LZ0019 GUARNIZ.X TAPPO
RABBOCCO OLIO R.KSC

GASKET 1 -

222 160LZ0017 TAPPO RABBOCCO
R.KCS10

OIL FILLER PLUG KSC10 1 -

223 322055000 RUBIN.LINEA A SFERA G3/8
MF(M/CON.)FIV

LINE COCK MF 3/8 1 -

Quadro Comandi - Essicatori d'Aria / Control panel - Air dryers

Distinta / Spare parts lists
Rif / Ref Codice / Code Descrizione Description Q.tà /

Q.ty
Cons. /
Sugg.

250 330014000 MANOM.50-16BAR
ATT.P.G1/4+STAFFA

PRESSURE GAUGE 50-
16BAR REAR CONN

1 4

251 011290000 RACC.T R 1/4X6 M
LATERALE ART.1420

T FITTING R 1/4X6 M 1 -

252 008202000 ***CONTROLLORE
ELETTRONICO SGE1148B**

ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER 1 -

253 005409000 PULSANTE EMER.3SB3000-
1XA20(SIEMENS)

EMERGENCY BUTTON
3SB3000-1XA20(SIEMENS)

1 -

254 005359000 ELEMENTO 1 CONT.NC
3SB3400 0C

CONTACT 1 CONT.NC
3SB3400 0C

1 -

255 005360000 ELEMENTO 2 CONT NC
3SB3400 0E

CONTACT 2 N.C 3SB3400 0E 1 -

256 005330000 TRASFORM*100*VA*230400*
230/24V

TRANSFORMER 100 VA
230400-230/24V

1 -

257 008200000 CONTROLLO
ELETTR.SENSO ROTAZ.

SEQUENCE CONTROL
MOTOR 360

1 -

Представитель FINI в России: ООО "Рутектор", г. Москва
+7 (495) 660-00-69   info@rutector.ru


